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THE
A~DHRA PRADISH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES
OFFICIAL REPORT

Fil\h Day of the TWELFTH Session of the
Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly.

ANDHRA PRADEH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
Tuesday the 20th July 1982
The House met at Three of the Click in the Evening

(Mr. Deputy Speaker in the Chair)

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Revision of Pay Scales of N.G.Os. of State Govt.
41—

#9117Q-Sri Poola Subbaiah (Markapur) ‘—  Will the
Minister for Finance be pleased to state :

whether there is a proposal to revise the pay scales of
N, G.Os. in our State keeping in view with the rise in living
index for the last five years?

esgswa;é;of} (@S’sﬁ LX)ES‘&?&G‘&} —
B804,

% An asterisk before the name indicates eonfirmation by
the Member.
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Shifting of Metre-Gauge Railway Divisional Headquarters
from Kachiguda to Kuravol

42—

#9093Q.-Sri Mohd. Ibrahim Khan {Kurnool):—  Will the
Minister for Roads and Buildings be pleased to state :

a) Whether the Government propose to recommend to
shift the Meter Gauge Railway Divisional Headquarters from
Kucheguda to Xurnocol as there is already Secunderabad Divis a
in Twin Cities ; and

b) If so, when ?

Transport, Roads & Buildings (Sri M. Manik Rao) t—
a) No sir.

b) Does not arise.
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Repairs Of N M. Road And N.K. Road in Tekkali
43—

x8902-(M) Q—Sarvasri B. Narayan Swamy (Tekkali)
E Subba Rao (Kuch napudi) and V. Scobhanadreswara Rao
(\’uyya) :—  Will the Minister for Roads & Buildings be pleased

to frate J—

a) Whether the Government will take up the repairs of
S.M. Road and S. K. Road Culvert construction wich are the
important rersons of commuaication in the Tckkali, palasa and
Pathapatnam taluks ‘n Srikakulam District ;

by if so, whether the Government are going to star
repa rs to the roads in this financial year it self ;

¢) The reasun fur the negligence of the Government in
providing facilities to the psople of backward districts;
and

d) Whether there is any possibility of taking up the
above two r.ads under S R.E.P. scheme by the Government?

$ri M. Manik Rao
a} Yes Sir, Repairs to the road will be taken up.

b) Yes.

¢} There is no negligence. B.T. renewals were dome
during th: years 1967 tv 1976 in needy stretches.

d;There is nvo such proposal,
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Upgrading of Guntar, Tirupathi and Warangal Municipalitics

44—

#8777-QSri  G.Mallikarjuna Rao (Gurzala):— Will the
Minister for Municipal Administration be pleased to state:
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(a) The number f Mnnsopal C -poraticis :1 th- State
at preseat ;

(b) Whether the Government have decided to up grade
Guntur, Tirupathi and Warangal Municipaliiies mtc Mun.cipal
Corporations in addition to the above; and

(¢) if so, when it will come 1nto force ; and

{d) if not, the reascns there fur?
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Smt. B. Sarojini Pulla Reddy :— Sir, the Sub-Committee
which was the Municipal Act for Municipal Corporatiens by the
Government of India recommeded a criteria of population of half
a million and atleast annual revenue of Rs. 100 lakh  $5cXew,
Hotrld, BGHIBE wieth. So, in warangal 1t 1s Rs 3 35 thousands
and guntur only Rs. 3.67 thousands, In respect of that., when we
have the comprehensive Bill, certamly we will think of it. e®
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it his a strategic iraportance and wcry rapid'y growing w.th wany
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Smt. B. Sarojini Pulia Reddy:— 8, it i under c.nsi
deraticn «f the Guvernment. Number of Urktan Develupment
author:ties are under cons'deraticn of th: Government.
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and what are the reasons for ths delay ?

Smi. B. Sarojini Puila Reddy :—- S8'r, I am talking ca
Minicipal Corporations. Kcé® &ar w38 oY S'SE:E &z
We are also examining. We are g.ing to create. &% TL) .
= cven though there is a demand, all thzre <h old alss e
developed as Urban Development Auth.rities, ol .o 0B, .
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Smt. B. Sarvjini Pulla Reddy :— Sir, as a matter of
fact, if he gives a separate question with all details, I will
answer. Better planning and better revenue also form part of the
Corporation,

& Jo. 2o¥chgatuth — vlgm, only coe Loy Froden
5°)855) vaSonsy 53y ool e¥8 8c& |H0A wHTos,
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& |SE0% Ho|dmd8 KB ot ¢ 40D |SBEo & DES 4o ?
TECED NG eFTESS 088 Sy WEed e drd
e ¢ 8553 $)onTR PEr sctre T v 28 Jo¥S wod
onod LSte JeXs 7 It seems they are more interested in
c.llectiens but n t 1o elections.

Smt. B. Sarvjini Pulla Reddy :— Sir, how c¢an an hon’
ble member say that a person like him tells like this.... ... Let it
be and it is allnght mofSe Sw@m) . JOESH Feb5ada 8.
We will certainly hold at proper time o 3m&r am) .
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Smt B. Sarojini Pulla Reddy :— Sir, I have to say that
it shouid be asked through a separate question.
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Smt. B. Sarojini Pulla Reddy:— Ido aot know how
they can ever say about corruption.
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Sri P. Janardhana Reddy :— There isa U, N. O. report
about urbanisation and also an All India Report about urbbni-
sation wherein they have said- aj&HN; Dhw ewed Qo
WISy SrEHR8 o YexXBfo0o® You must develop to
waships in the cities like Bombay and Calcutta-a83y% =% o8
8588%0r, |38 Q5 oh) oF)0T db. HRYS dow Deiddr,
WSy SEEY So¥y- 859 Prowd ENdmyh. o N, e od"%t %
QoLHH Sgﬁ'as'om 3:\23’&6) ?

- Gbs b T2 Rged - ASyhIrin? el w6,
362 Dotomry®. We are planning satellite towns, ring towns,
neighbourhood towns and hon. Member must be aware of town.
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ships like Ramachadrapuram, Vanasthalipuiam, etc. Thep are all
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Stimatht B Sarej a1 Pulla Reddy :—— We are thinking.
We are n t cay ng ‘mo’ ; we are also not saying ‘yes’ .

Ga o g — U85 8L5cE ordld 2 R oed

*2 W LY ovolhh sckocnbBh 6.8
TIydt 2 8%, b Lo ulp @t A58 Lond ol Iv
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Gerry m S8 & 8 % EDy &, 80 o wln ) B, dod
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Smt. B. Sarojini Pulla Reddy :—1TXdo not know which area
he is talking about; but naturally the Urban Development authurity
must develup and they must also charge reasunable prices.
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Drinking Water Scheme for Miryalaguda, Nalgonda Dist.

45—

*8044-\Y) Q.-Sarvasri A. Lakshmi Narayana (Miryalaguda),
N. Raghava Reddy and Smt. M, Swarajyam :— Will the
Minister for Rural Water Supply be pleaed tostates:

(a) The stage at which lhe drinking water scheme (addi-
tional scheme) for Miryalaguda, Nalgonda District stands at
present .

(b) Whether the said scheme will be sanctioned imme.~
diately in view of the difficulties being faced on account of the
indequate supply under the present scheme to meet the increasing
needs of the growing population; and

{e) if so, when?
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Mr. Deputy Speaker :— Why don’t you convene a meeting?

Sri P. Govardhan Reddy :— 1T am prepared to discuss
with all the Members,
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Mr Dy Speaker :-— The Questions 46, and 47 are
postponed.

Sri M. Venkaiah Naidu :— You have postpuned questiog
standing in the name of Sri P. Padmanabham and Sti M. padms
nabharaju. Under what rule they are postponed.

Mr. Dy. Speaker ;—  The Ministers have gone to attend
the Review meetings; so I have allowed them; that is within my
discretion. on 48 also iy postponed.

Sri M. Venkaiah Naidu :— That must be informed to the
Members.

(on mos 46, 47 and 48 postponed)
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Giving of Assigaed Lands of Harijans tothe land lords
again for Cultivaticon.

49 —

%8897 Q—Smt. G. Dhanasuryavathi :— Will the Minister
for Revenue be pleased to scate:

(a) Whether the lands which have been assigned to people
belonging to Harijan, Girijan and Weaker Secticns thoughcut the
State and for which boundary stones have already been fixed are
being given to landlords again for cultivation ;

(b) if so, the reasons therefur ;
(¢) Whether they will be restored to the puor; and

(d) if so, when they will be assigned ?
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Appointment of B.Cs, as village officers

50—
%9128 Q.—Sri M. Jayaramulu ‘— Will the Minister for
Revenue be pleased to state;

(a) whether there is any Government rule that Backward
Classes sh.uld be appcinted only to 50% of the posts of village
officers that have fallen vacant in the villages; and

(b) the percentage of these posts in which Schedule
Castes and Scheduled Tribss should be appointed as per Govern-
ment rule ?
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L.A.Q. POSTPONED FROM 24 .3.1982 TO 20.7.1982,

51—

Counstruction of Temples in Foreign Contries

%7921 :—Sri G. Mallikarjuna Rao :— will the Minister
for Endowments be pleased to state .

a) The Nuomber of temples for which funds have been
sanetioned so far for the comstruction of temples in foreign
coontries;

b) The places where they are proposed to be constcurted
and the amount sanctisned; and

¢) The source from which the proposed expendi ture will
be met ¢
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Mr. Deputy Speaker :—Short Notice Questions 350—A
and 50—B are postponed.

The other questions standing in ths name of Sri N. Janardhkan
Reddy are postponed at the requsst of the member.

Notice under Rule 329 is postponed.

Calling Attention No. 1 is also postponed.

BUSINESS OF THE HOUSE

Sri M. Venkaiah Naidu :— Even Callihg Attention 1, is
pustponed.

Sri S. Jaipal Reddy:— We prepose the adjourament of
the House.

@ 0. Bo¥ch, bk — TFoo Srmgiho| redd BEd S
50 IS Ba)do B, o (888 g0 PHIE §H H¥o mocko
Bo5 o wSn. ¥iHY 533 IPEE B 3G DALY =L EGSoirtn,
We never postpuned any 329. So better adjourn the House,

Mr. Deputy Speaker :—  Only for that we neced not.

Sri M. Venkaiah Naidu :— We have already pastpuned
11 questions.

Mr. Deputy Speaker:— The second Calling Attention
»ill be answered by Sri K. Ranga Rao.



Bu.lazss of Jhe Houwse 20th July 1982 35

- A o ! LSV - =
~y — = w1
5 sZhey L L3E Th o @7 vo PGS Soactol
— &
e . A - Sown AL BB oo D z- 2 vt e
&.; & ., - .a-” ——— A < ot athie - BECTRE é:‘:' et HINcd. s":,
- - - g
& Lo astue” TE NS

Alr. Deputy Speaker :—  You can come t. the Chambers
and speak.
\;, az. Tc§cb39‘:?:f::&§; — ﬂs....auq, i?ﬁg‘.i'g, Em?i;:i’e, -
EDo& Th.0df DECE. v £ 85 L &S\, They are  very
important issues. We scnt notice. That 329 relates to Nageswara-

Rao, the Depaty Develepment Officer who was reinstated.

Sri 8. Jaipal Reddy:— Is it true that it has been
d -allowed? I would like to know {rsm the Speaker about the
an.tice under 329 on the que.tivnm of reinstatement of Deputy
Deveiopnent Officer.

Mr. D-puty Speaker i—— I cannot remember all those
things.

Sri M. Venkaiah Naidu:— If you don’t remember about
the cement scandal, is not ringing in the mind?

Mr. Deputy Speaker:— It is  humanly impossible. I am
sorry to say that.

Sri M. Vepkaiah Naidu:— The H.n. Speaker might
have scen the notice sent by me about this motion regarding
the reinstatement of Mr. Nageswara Rao and the non.completion
of the cement scandal enquiry and it was disallowed.

Mr. Deputy Speaker :— It is a routine way.

Sri. M. Venkaiah Naidu:— I take streng objecticn in
the way it is disallowed. Do you agree with us that it is an
impartant thing?

DEET Begd BYEE 1 % 2T SrPotran, oy OB
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Mr. Deputy Speaker :—  So whatever matter you write,
you want them to be admitted. I never said that you don’t
kaow the rules.

Sri M. Venkaiah Naidu :~— These are important issues'
We don’t want the waste the time of the House.

Mr. Deputy Speaker :—  Certain  things which wers
brought to my notice, I am examining and getting them posted.

& IFo. Fo¥chzrohdh 1—  Gh®, I oD SRS AL
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DP5 8Grgd 786 — BB > ToansE 3T T2 Sode
%) Srérds’SS ). why wasting the time of other members 2

& 3 e (s:’as'ég) = o¥em  QodSEH S
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a8 o) see that it comes to the House.

Mr. Deputy Speaker:—  Please send the notice. we will
consider. |

CALLING ATTENTION TO MATTERS

re: Non-provision of Civic amenities and grants for huts

to the people of the Villages submerged under
Srisailam Project.

B3rg Do HEJS Vod¥ SodH o 8 (@) 8. orr
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matter «f right, They should be given immediately. I request
the Hon'ble Speaker to gve orders for granting funds etc.,
immed.ately.

Mr. Deputy Specaker — It is your right to speak

whenever you Qike ?
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PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

re-Amendment to the AP. General Sales Tax Rules, 1957.

{Minister for Co-operation) Sri N. Amarnatha Reddy :—

Sir, with your permission, om behalf of the Chief Minister,
I beg tu lay on the Table a copy of the notification issued
in G.0.Ms No: 433, Revenue. dated : 30th march, 1982 amend-
ing th: Andhra Pradesh Genera] Sales Tax Rules, 1957, as
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required under section 39 (4 of the Andhra Pradesh General
Sales Tax Act, 1957 and publ,hed at pages 1—2 of the Rules
supplement to part-I of the Andhra Pradesh Gazetie Extra
ordinary dated: 1-4-1982,

re-Amendment ito Rule 34 of the Andhra Pradesh Co-
oparative Societies Rules, 1664

Sri N. Amarnatha Reddy :— Sir, I beg to lay on the
Table of the House, a copy of the amendment to Rule 34 of
the Andhra Pradesh Co-operative Societies Rules, 1964 issued
in G.O.Ms. No.261 F & A (Coop.IV) Department dated
16-6-1982 and Publishzd in Rules, supplement to part-II Extra-
ordinary of thc Ahdhra Pradesh Gazeite issue No ; 17, dated
16-6-1982, as required under sub-Secticn (2} of Section 130 of
the Andhra Pradesh Co-operative Societies Act, 1964,

Mr. Dy. Speaker:—  Papers laid.

PAPER PLACED ON THE TABLE

re-Copy of the decisions of Business Advisory Committee~
dated: 19-7-1982

(Minister for Transport, R & B) Sri, M. Manik Rao {=
Sir, with your Permission, on behalf of Sri A. Madan Mohan,
Leader of the House, I beg to place on the Table of the House,
a copy of the Report on the decisions of the Business advisory
Comumittee taken at its meeting held on 19th July 1982.

Mr. DY. Speaker:— Paper placed.
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Andhra Pradech Places of Public Resort
( Extension and Amendment ) Bill, 1981
( Discussed and with drown )

GOVERNMENT BILL

The Andhra Pradesh Places of Public Resort (Extension
and Amendment) Bill, 1981

Smt. B. Sarojini Pualla Reddy :— ( Minister for
Municipal Administration ) i— Sir, Ibeg to move that the
Andhra Pradesh Places of Public Resort { Extsnsion and Amend-
ment) Bill, 1981 be taken into consideration.

Mr Deputy Speaker :— Motion moved.
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@ . wofreTd :— roof wH. I wanted to sting the

sleeping House into realisation of the damage and implications
of the Bill which is before the House.

Chairman :~ JIa that way, you are making damaging
statement against the capacity of the members.
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Smt. B. Sarojini Pulla Reddy :— Sir, 1 beg your pardun ...
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( At this ta> Sry B. Mach nder Rao rose tu raise a punt of
order )

( Interrupticns )

Sri 8 Jaipal Reddy '~ We welcume the pumnt of order.
Come on, we will go for more detalis.

( Mr. Deputy Speaker in the Chair )

Dr. S. Chandramouli :—  This is a3 naked fact. vccvrr ng
in our area. Politicians are concerncd with that. Politicians are

4
associated with that,

Sri S. Machinder Rao :—  Sir, that insinuaicn ‘h uld
not be on reccrd.

Smt. B. Sarojini Pulla Reddy: It is only a wase of
their words and their energy, when I am withdrawing the Bill.

(2—2—8)
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Sir. I du not comsider anything as prestigious when it is a sort
of social evil, when it is against the society itself. Nothing is
prestigious. As a matter of fact. the intention of this Bill was,
it is already in existence in Telangana area but there is no
regulation or licencing As all of them very rightly put it, I am
a lady. I am a mother, I am a davghter, sister and I do under-
stand and appreciate. If we connt do, who else can do it when
it is doing harmto the society Not only I am withdrawing;
I will also get it examined as to how this can be baaned in
Andhra area also. Iam grateful to all the Member of the House.

Sti S. Jaipal Reddy :— Sir, I am happy that cur appeal
to their cunscience has worked at last now.

( Laughter )

Smt. B Sarojini Pulla Reddy : — I am grateful to all
the Members of this august House for such a nice suggestion.
Our intention is not to do some evil tv the society or to the
younger generation We want to come to their rescue. Oug
leader Smt- Indira Gandhi has taught us to rise to any occasion
which demands.
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Smt. B. Sarojini Pulla Reddy :— I will certainly...
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Mr. Deputy Speaker :-  1am now putting the motion fo vote.
The question is :

“That the House do agrees for the withdrawl of the Andhra
Pradesh Places of Public Resort (Exteusion and amendment)
Bill, 1981"

( Pause)
The motion was adopted and the Bill was withdrawn.

Mr. Deputy Speaker :— The House now stands adjourned
till 8.30 a.m. on wednesday, the 21st July, 1982,

{The House then adjourned at 548 p.m. till 830 a.m. on
wednesday, the 21st July, 1982).






